DEMOLITION ASSISTANCE APPLICATION

Demolition cost assistance for up to 50 percent, with a limit not to exceed $5,000 is available
from the City of Oelwein through Neighborhood Revitalization Program Funds. Application
deadlines are January 1, April 1, July 1 and October 1 annually. Along with the application,
two demolition bids must be included for consideration. All qualified applications will be
reviewed and prioritized by the Oelwein City Council. Reimbursement of funds will be
awarded 30 days after demolition, once the final demolition invoice and proof of payment are
provided and a successful inspection is completed by a Code Enforcement Officer.

A qualified applicant may apply for funding demolition to more than one qualified property. A

qualified property may only receive a single award of program funds. Applications which are
not funded may reapply.

PROJECT INFORMATION

Address of Property [ XS - T4 Qe N Oaweisd 14

to be Demolished:

Applicant Name: gu,q-@ Umdmf t/ﬁwc
Owner Name:  (Guns Wéd&w&

Mailing Address: 2/t WeST LILE P ; 2 =670
City, State, Zip: [fHHzLeT . foun SORT] SEPRE

Phone: ?/V’/?U)ﬂ‘é @ betma [ Lo

E-mail Address:

Legal Description:

Application date:

Pagelof3

Rewv. 1/2021



Is the property cleaned out? If not, why? (Attach additional page if necessary)

NO. S Bard USED fon. Sromdee, (fimS Wik Br 4Cmekl Price. 1 DEwD.

Why do you need the financial assistance on the tear down? (Attach additional page if necessary)

d)btévr éﬂ#‘kfaﬁz s i 7 e fmuae}u»{,-.

What is the future of this property? e (S 4ot 4 (‘MM”L TJ Fcf“-ﬁ A/"“’d 174"’5“

if qualified applicant has received Economic Deveiopment Neighborhood Revitalization Program funding for
any other qualified property, for each property state the following: ///,a}

Year awarded Project (address of property)

Amount awarded

List last date the structure was continuously occupied U}-fz(}jﬁf s
List the last time this structure was served by utilities f4¢s 7070

If Applicant is qualified as the purchaser pursuant to a valid offer to buy the qualified property, then attach a
copy of offer to buy or other purchase contract document.

List partners and identify participation in the project (such as, financial, administrative, etc.):
Partner Identify participation in project

{For Official Use Only)
Community Development Department Application Review

Application reviewed on: 5/90 /0’7_1_
Application reviewed by: ,_\qy S\w&k\tLof\
Comments: This sdrodure widh a -Qa.:.\.-ad Loardadion, vormn .-na‘u.g\‘ and

‘pn\.'-‘..\a.s ?ot‘c)y\ 5&“” (ge Awa ’,'skd.fllc a:mmmr\.‘Ly oedclafimn-l- 00(6(‘-‘-”?0&"‘ ‘N
been workung w bin 816 Varde Loole on this mbter siace Oecember 18 2036.

Page 2 of 3
Rev. 1/2021



Bryan Construction Inc :
Estim
1302 Outer Rd ate

Oelwein, 1A. 50662 DATE ESTIMATE NO.

4/3/2021 2367

NAME / ADDRESS

Gerry VandeVorde
216 Westline Drive
Hazelton, 1A 50641

PROJECT

DESCRIPTION QTy COST TOTAL
Demolition House 125 7th Ave NE Oelwein

1. Cap Utilities As Required By City

2. Provide City Of Oelwein Building Permit

3. Remove Trees As Needed

4. Demolish House

5. Transport / Disposal Of House, Garage And Contents At Black
Hawk County Landfill

6. Remove Foundations And Provide Clean Fill To Minimum 4'
Depth

7. All Work To Be In Compliance With Governing Regulations
8. Tire Removal Fee Is $20.00 Each ( Not Included )

9. City may or may not require replacement of curb and gutter if
driveway is removed. Cost of this work is not included.

7,600.00 7,600.00
Upon receipt of full payment, a paid invoice and scale tickets will be
submitted to The City for your cost sharing reimbursement.

45 Pon, Targraelé Copiensario
(i Guer BerAd ¢ s Esnm#e s
$fon Voo osTalzs

Proposal Valid For 30 Days

TOTAL $7,600.00




Brewer Construction, LLC

1251 Fontana Blvd
Hazleton, IA 50641 Date | Estimate#
3/21/2021 503
Name / Address
Jerry Vandevoorde
Hazleton IA 50641
Project
Description Qty Cost Total
Demolish and haul away condemned house at 125 7th Ave NE 1 8.200.00 8,200.00
Qelwein.
Permits i 75.00 73.00

All work done in compliance with Oelwein specs.

ﬂS Per T cePdsnsC Car Wy
LﬁlJP‘Z/ Bt Ths grﬂm,an{

s Srie l,[,qfusﬂ- o¢ ||l

Prices quoted good for 60 days

Total $8,275.00

Customer Signature














































	20210520092442_001.pdf
	125 7th Ave NE-smaller.pdf

